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Session 6

WED 5 FEB 2025  01:00 - AFTERNOON

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 59 Women's Light Fly (50kg) EKTA SAROJ PUN

NIVEDITA KARKI UTK BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ORI S.K PANIGRAHI HP

DEL

RAJ

NAG

HAR

KAILASH SHARMA

NEELAM

CHANDRIKA RAJE

TEMSUNARO

POOJA DUHAN

28:29

27:30

27:30

27:30

28:29

RED

BLUE

2 60 Women's Light Fly (50kg) KUSUM UP

RITIKA CHD BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PON MARIA SEBASTIAN UTK

RSPB

MAH

ARU

ASM

DURGA THAPA CHETRI

ASHOK PANWAR

P.D PADWAL

MARY RIRAM

BIDYUT PHUKAN

30:27

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

3 61 Women's Bantam (54kg) AIKON MILI ASM

SHWETA DEL

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

J&K SAJJAD PATHAN SSCB

UP

PUN

ORI

MAH

LAKSHMIPATHY

RAJESH NAYAK

LAKSHMI

S.K PANIGRAHI

MALINI SINGH

30:25

30:26

30:25

30:26

30:25

RED

BLUE

4 62 Women's Bantam (54kg) SHAGOLSEM BIJETA CHANU MAN

DIVYA PAWAR MP BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAH MALINI SINGH HAR

RAJ

UTK

RSPB

NAG

POOJA DUHAN

CHANDRIKA RAJE

D S JEENA

SANJAY TOKAS

TEMSUNARO

28:29

29:28

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

5 64 Women's Feather (57kg) SANGEETA KHOKHAR RAJ

SOVI JAJO MAN BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ASM BIDYUT PHUKAN UP

HP

PUN

UTK

ARU

RAJESH NAYAK

KAILASH SHARMA

LAKSHMI

D S JEENA

MARY RIRAM

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

6 65 Women's Light (60kg) TC LALREMRUATI MIZ

MANISHA HAR BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PUN LAKSHMI NAG

MAH

RAJ

HP

PON

TEMSUNARO

P.D PADWAL

CHANDRIKA RAJE

KAILASH SHARMA

MARIA SEBASTIAN

26:30

26:30

26:30

24:30

24:30

RED

BLUE

7 66 Women's Light (60kg) SIMRANJIT KAUR BAATH PUN

THONGAM KUNJARANI MAN

RED RSC R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RSPB SANJAY TOKAS MAH

UTK

DEL

ASM

ORI

MALINI SINGH

DURGA THAPA CHETRI

NEELAM

BIDYUT PHUKAN

S.K PANIGRAHI

20:18

20:18

20:18

19:19

20:17

RED

BLUE

8 67 Women's Welter (66kg) DEEPIKA HP

ANKUSHITA BORO ASM BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RSPB ASHOK PANWAR RAJ

UTK

SSCB

MAH

PUN

CHANDRIKA RAJE

D S JEENA

LAKSHMIPATHY

P.D PADWAL

LAKSHMI

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30
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Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

9 68 Women's Welter (66kg) SANJU NAG

M SWETHA TN

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HP KAILASH SHARMA MAH

UP

RSPB

UTK

ORI

MALINI SINGH

RAJESH NAYAK

SANJAY TOKAS

DURGA THAPA CHETRI

S.K PANIGRAHI

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

10 69 Women's Middle (75kg) EKTA HP

KOMAL PUN

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UTK DURGA THAPA CHETRI PON

ASM

MAH

ARU

RSPB

MARIA SEBASTIAN

BIDYUT PHUKAN

MALINI SINGH

MARY RIRAM

ASHOK PANWAR

29:27

29:27

29:27

29:27

29:26

RED

BLUE

11 70 Women's Middle (75kg) VIDHI RAKESH MAH

PRANSHU RATHORE CHD BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UP RAJESH NAYAK J&K

NAG

RAJ

SSCB

ASM

SAJJAD PATHAN

TEMSUNARO

CHANDRIKA RAJE

LAKSHMIPATHY

BIDYUT PHUKAN

27:30

25:30

26:30

26:30

25:30

RED

BLUE

12 63 Women's Feather (57kg) AROTI DOLEY ASM

VINAKSHI DHOTA HP BLUE RSC R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SSCB LAKSHMIPATHY UP

DEL

PON

ORI

UTK

RAJESH NAYAK

NEELAM

MARIA SEBASTIAN

S.K PANIGRAHI

DURGA THAPA CHETRI

19:19

18:20

18:20

18:20

20:18

LEGEND

Rn Round number RSC Referee Stops Contest WP Win on points
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