

38th NATIONAL GAMES (BOXING)-2025 **Session Results**



WOMEN

Session 6

WED 5 FEB 2025 01:00 - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
1	59	Women's Light Fly (50kg)	RED BLUE	EKTA SAROJ NIVEDITA KARKI		PUN UTK	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	ORI	S.K PANIGRAHI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	DEL RAJ NAG	Kailash Sharma Neelam Chandrika Raje Temsunaro Pooja Duhan			28:29 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 28:29
2	60	Women's Light Fly (50kg)	RED	KUSUM		UP				
			BLUE	RITIKA		CHD	BLUE	WP	4:1	
		Referee:	PON	MARIA SEBASTIAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RSPB MAH ARU	DURGA THAPA CH ASHOK PANWAR P.D PADWAL MARY RIRAM BIDYUT PHUKAN	ETRI		30:27 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30
3	61	Women's Bantam (54kg)	RED BLUE	AIKON MILI SHWETA		ASM DEL	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	J&K	SAJJAD PATHAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	up Pun Ori	LAKSHMIPATHY RAJESH NAYAK LAKSHMI S.K PANIGRAHI MALINI SINGH			30:25 30:26 30:25 30:26 30:25
4	62	Women's Bantam (54kg)	RED BLUE	SHAGOLSEM BIJETA CHANU DIVYA PAWAR		MAN MP	BLUE	WP	4:1	
		Referee:	MAH	MALINI SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RAJ UTK RSPB	POOJA DUHAN CHANDRIKA RAJE D S JEENA SANJAY TOKAS TEMSUNARO			28:29 29:28 27:30 27:30 27:30
5	64	Women's Feather (57kg)	RED	SANGEETA KHOKHAR		RAJ				
Ū	0.	(orig)	BLUE	SOVI JAJO		MAN	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	ASM	BIDYUT PHUKAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	HP PUN UTK	RAJESH NAYAK KAILASH SHARMA LAKSHMI D S JEENA MARY RIRAM			27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30
6	65	Women's Light (60kg)	RED	TC LALREMRUATI		MIZ				
			BLUE	MANISHA		HAR	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	PUN	LAKSHMI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MAH RAJ HP	TEMSUNARO P.D PADWAL CHANDRIKA RAJE KAILASH SHARMA MARIA SEBASTIAN			26:30 26:30 26:30 24:30 24:30
7	66	Women's Light (60kg)	RED BLUE	SIMRANJIT KAUR BAATH THONGAM KUNJARANI		PUN MAN	RED	RSC	R3	
		Referee:	RSPB	SANJAY TOKAS	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UTK DEL ASM	MALINI SINGH DURGA THAPA CH NEELAM BIDYUT PHUKAN S.K PANIGRAHI	ETRI		20:18 20:18 20:18 19:19 20:17
8	67	Women's Welter (66kg)	RED BLUE	DEEPIKA ANKUSHITA BORO		HP ASM	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	RSPB	ASHOK PANWAR	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UTK SSCB MAH	CHANDRIKA RAJE D S JEENA LAKSHMIPATHY P.D PADWAL LAKSHMI			27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30



38th NATIONAL GAMES (BOXING)-2025 **Session Results**



WOMEN

Session 6

WED 5 FEB 2025 01:00 - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decis	sion
9	68	Women's Welter (66kg)	RED BLUE	SANJU M SWETHA		NAG TN	RED	RSC	R1	
		Referee:	HP	KAILASH SHARMA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UP RSPB UTK	MALINI SINGH RAJESH NAYAK SANJAY TOKAS DURGA THAPA CH S.K PANIGRAHI	ETRI		
10	69	Women's Middle (75kg)	RED BLUE	EKTA KOMAL		HP PUN	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	UTK	DURGA THAPA CHETRI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	ASM MAH ARU	MARIA SEBASTIAN BIDYUT PHUKAN MALINI SINGH MARY RIRAM ASHOK PANWAR			29:27 29:27 29:27 29:27 29:27 29:26
11	70	Women's Middle (75kg)	RED BLUE	VIDHI RAKESH PRANSHU RATHORE		MAH CHD	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	UP	RAJESH NAYAK	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	NAG RAJ SSCB	SAJJAD PATHAN TEMSUNARO CHANDRIKA RAJE LAKSHMIPATHY BIDYUT PHUKAN			27:30 25:30 26:30 26:30 25:30
12	63	Women's Feather (57kg)	RED BLUE	AROTI DOLEY VINAKSHI DHOTA		ASM HP	BLUE	RSC	R3	
		Referee:	SSCB	LAKSHMIPATHY	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	DEL PON ORI	RAJESH NAYAK NEELAM MARIA SEBASTIAN S.K PANIGRAHI DURGA THAPA CH	ETRI		19:19 18:20 18:20 18:20 20:18

LEGEND Rn

www.shivnaresh.in Data Service BX0000Z06_C74 3.0

Round number

RSC

Referee Stops Contest

WP Win on points